PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	J <u>I</u>			
Name Execution Date					
JDSQ One, L.L.C.			04/09/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	JSDQ Mesh Techn	SDQ Mesh Technologies, L.L.C.			
Street Address:	401 Lake Avenue				
City:	Round Lake Beach				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60073	0073			
Property Ty		Number			
Property Type		Number		ן	
Patent Number:	5793	5793842			
Patent Number:		6480719			
Patent Number:		6873848			
Patent Number:		7286828			
Patent Number:		7916648			
Application Number:	1293	2513			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(609)921-865	1			
Phone:		6099218660 david@quinlanpc.com			
Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>		npc.com address first; if that is unsuccessful, it wi	ll be sent		
Correspondent Name:	David M. Quir	David M. Quinlan			
Address Line 1:		32 Nassau Street			
Address Line 2:	Suite 300				
Address Line 4:	Princeton, NE	W JERSEY 08542			
			PATENT		

PATENT REEL: 028011 FRAME: 0659

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8000.GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Davud M. Quinlan
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_JSDQ1#page1.tif source=Assignment_JSDQ1#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of April 9, 2012 ("Effective Date"), is by JSDQ One, L.L.C., ("Assignor") in favor of JSDQ Mesh Technologies, L.L.C., a corporation of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 Lake Avenue, Round Lake Beach, IL 60073 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to:

U.S. Patent No. 5,793,842	U.S. Patent No. 7,286,828
U.S. Patent No. 6,480,719	U.S. Patent No. 7,916,648
U.S. Patent No. 6,873,848	U.S. Application No. 12/932,513

together with all associated patent rights to the inventions disclosed therein (collectively "the Patent Rights") including, without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringements or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Director of Patents and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as owner of the Patent Rights.

Assignor shall, at Assignee's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any applications relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Patent Rights and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional patent protection relating to any of the rights assigned herein that Assignee may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any foreign country; and (4) the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

(Signature on following page)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028011 FRAME: 0661

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of April

2012. L.S.

) :

)

David M. Quinlan Vice President JSDQ One, L.L.C.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MERCER

On this $\underline{9^{+}}$ day of April 2012, before me personally appeared David M. Quinlan, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

O Joksb-Notary Public

SUZANNE PODOLSKI ID # 2374058 NOTARY PUEL COFNEW JERSEY Commission Bodres 5/23/2013

Page 2 of 2